

Our ref: 758,686

Your ref:

From:

[REDACTED]
[REDACTED]
[REDACTED]
[REDACTED]
[REDACTED]

GTN:

[REDACTED]

29 January 2018

via E-mail

cc:

Dear [REDACTED]

FOI 758, 686 REQUEST FOR INFORMATION ON THE CONSTRUCTION COMPANIES WHO WILL BE ENGAGED WITH HIGHWAYS ENGLAND

I am writing to confirm that we have now completed our search for the information, which you requested on 18/01/2018. You requested information on the construction companies who will be engaged with Highways England's Routes to Market.

The answers to your question are as follows –

1) The construction companies who have applied to/passed the Pre-Qualification Questionnaire for Highways England's Regional Investment Programme

The deadline for companies to submit a Selection Questionnaire in response to the call for competition for the Regional Investment programme Delivery Integration Partners is 16th February 2018. The assessment is not expected to be complete until late March 2018, at which time the tender list will be published.

2) The construction companies who have applied to/passed the Pre-Qualification Questionnaire for Highways England's Smart Motorways Programme

Highways England has not yet started the procurement exercise as part of routes to market for the Smart Motorways Programme

3) The construction companies who have applied to/passed the Pre-Qualification Questionnaire for Highways England's Complex Infrastructure Projects

Complex Infrastructure Projects are not included in the Routes to Market procurement.

4) The construction companies who have applied to/passed the Pre-Qualification Questionnaire for Highways England's Maintenance and Improvement Activities

Highways England has not yet started the procurement exercise for Area 10 maintenance and Improvement activities. The Pre-Qualification Questionnaire applies to

the Restricted tender process only and not the Open tender process. The procurement route for the Area 10 maintenance and Improvement activities has not yet been finalised.

5) Additionally I would like details of all upcoming Smart Motorways tenders in 2018 and what construction companies will be tendering for them

There are two upcoming construction tenders in 2018 for the Smart Motorways Programme -

M6 J21a- 26 - currently out to tender

Suppliers which have been invited to tender;

- Amey plc
- Galliford Try Infrastructure Limited
- John Sisk & Son Ltd/Lagan Construction Group Ltd JV
- Kier Infrastructure & Overseas Limited
- VINCI Construction UK Ltd (trading as Taylor Woodrow) / Vinci Construction Grands Projects JV
- Balfour Beatty Civil Engineering Ltd
- Carillion Construction Ltd - check with Neena
- Costain Limited
- Skanska Construction UK Ltd

M56 J6-8 - currently out to tender

Suppliers which have been invited to tender;

- Geoffrey Osborne Limited
- Interserve Construction Ltd
- Amey plc
- HOCHTIEF (UK) Construction Limited
- Galliford Try Infrastructure Limited
- John Sisk & Son Ltd/Lagan Construction Group Ltd JV
- Kier Infrastructure & Overseas Limited
- VINCI Construction UK Ltd (trading as Taylor Woodrow) / Vinci Construction Grands Projects JV

If you are unhappy with the way we have handled your request you may ask for an internal review within 2 months of the date of this response for Freedom of Information requests and within 40 days for Environmental Information Regulations requests.

Our internal review process is available at:

<https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/highways-england/about/complaints-procedure>

If you require a print copy, please phone the Information Line on 0300 123 5000; or e-mail info@highwaysengland.co.uk. You should contact me if you wish to complain.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow

Cheshire
SK9 5AF

If you have any queries about this letter, please contact me. Please remember to quote reference number 758,686 in any future communications.

Yours sincerely


Business Manager